PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000162240
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MLVS0402LAMDG Series Sandy JamesTeng JamesTeng Shawn Yeh
TITLE : MLVS0402LAMDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

Applications
Protection against automotive related transient overvoltage
2.  Explanation of Part Number
MLV S 0402 L  AM 04 271 DG
(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5) (6) (7)   (8)
1. Multilayer varistor
2. Type: S=single
3. Size
4. Lead free series
5. Automotive series
6. Max. AC voltage
7. Typical Capacitance: “271” means 27×101
8. Inpaq Control Code
 RoHS Pb
TITLE : MLVS0402LAMDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000162240
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 2 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3.  Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 0402
L 0.96±0.12
W 0.48±0.07
t 0.50±0.10
c 0.25±0.15
TITLE : MLVS0402LAMDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000162240
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 3 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4.  Part ratings and characteristics
4.1. Ratings (25oC for characteristics, 125oC for maximum ratings)
     Working voltage
Varistor
voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance
Peak
current
Transient
energy
Symbol VRMS VDC VV  Vc Cp imax Wmax
Units
Volts Volts
Volts
Volts pF Amps Joules
(Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typical) (Max.) (Max.)
Test Condition   < 10 µA 1mA DC
1A
8/20µs
1MHz 8/20µs 10/1000µs
MLVS0402LAM04271DG 4 5.5 7 ~ 10 22 270 10 0.04
MLVS0402LAM06161DG 6 9 11 ~ 16.5 32 160 20 0.05
MLVS0402LAM08191DG 8 11 14 ~ 17.5 35 190 20 0.05
MLVS0402LAM10131DG 11 14 18 ~ 22.5 44 130 10 0.02
MLVS0402LAM14840DG 14 18 20 ~ 26.5 45 84 20 0.05
VRMS – Maximum AC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10µA
leakage current
VDC – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10µA
leakage current